2025 SIDE City of Bea	WALK IMPROVEMENTS															
1	ned: March 18 , 2025, 11:00 a.m.			1		2		3		4		5		6		
Ref. Item	Description Unit Quantity	Enginee	er's Estimate	ESK Construct 9000 Bank Valley View, C (216) 264		uction, LLC G&G Concrete nk Street 2849 Sw Ohio 44125 Columbus,		Heavy Highwa 8795 S Circlevi	Heavy Highway Construction Co., LLC 8795 State Route 56E Circleville, Ohio 43113 (614) 648-4772		Brennstuhl Construction, Inc. 500 S Main Street Bellville, Ohio 44813 (419) 883-2811		Decker Construction Company 3040 McKinley Avenue Columbus, OH 43204 (614) 488-7958		Strawser Paving Co.  Columbus, OH 43204  (614) 488-7958	
		Unit Price	ltem Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	ltem Total	Unit Price	Item Total	
	Base Bid															
	Spot Sidewalk Repair- Various Locations															
	Remove and Replace Sidewalk, 4" thick, Class S, Spot Work Various Locations, Per BEX-ST-13 SF 17,000	\$15.00	\$255,000.00	\$12.80	\$217,600.00	\$15.00	\$255,000.00	\$14.00	\$238,000.00	\$15.20	\$258,400.00	\$18.00	\$306,000.00	\$19.85	\$337,450.00	
	Remove and Replace Sidewalk or Drive Approach, 6" thick, Class  MS, Spot Work Various Locations, Per BEX-ST-13  SF 700	\$16.00	\$11,200.00	\$22.00	\$15,400.00	\$16.00	\$11,200.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$16.78	\$11,746.00	\$18.52	\$12,964.00	\$22.00	\$15,400.00	
	Concrete Curb Pamp & Walk As Directed Per REY ST 11	\$15.00													•	
	Detectable Warning Device, Wet Set, Cast Iron, Neenah Foundry or		\$6,000.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$16.00	\$6,400.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00	\$32.41	\$12,964.00	\$19.81	\$7,924.00	\$23.00	\$9,200.00	
	approved equal, As Directed, Per BEX-ST-12.1 SF 40  Concrete Curb and Gutter, Class S, Per Plan or As Directed, Per BEX-	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$46.50	\$1,860.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$97.35	\$3,894.00	\$57.50	\$2,300.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	
5 609	ST-09, T=6", Complete Including Asphalt Pavement Repair LF 100  Asphalt Pavement Replacement For Misc. Spot Repair, As Directed,	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$130.00	\$13,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$69.43	\$6,943.00	\$73.66	\$7,366.00	\$74.75	\$7,475.00	
6 253	Per BEX-UT-05 CY 10  Reconnect Sump / Downspout Drains under walks (3" or 4" PVC),	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$979.00	\$9,790.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,340.00	\$13,400.00	\$614.24	\$6,142.40	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$870.00	\$8,700.00	
7 Spec.	complete with new fernco couplings, As Directed, Per BEX-ST-20 LF 150	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.00	\$4,800.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.07	\$3,160.50	\$32.23	\$4,834.50	\$16.00	\$2,400.00	
8 Spec.	Force Account Contingency LS 1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
	BASE BID TOTAL =		\$302,200.00		\$284,650.00		\$302,200.00		\$300,600.00		\$318,249.90		\$364,388.50		\$396,225.00	
Alternate Bid	d 1- Remington/Stanwood Alley Drainage Improvements															
1 202-203	Roadway Sawcutting, Excavation, Removal and Disposal, per plan	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$61.00	\$12,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$52.00	\$10,400.00	\$24.12	\$4,824.00	\$77.15	\$15,430.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	
2 255	Full Depth Pavement Removal and Rigid Replacement, 8" thick, 4 feet around perimeter of the existing surface inlet SF 128	\$17.00	\$2,176.00	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$70.00	\$8,960.00	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$46.11	\$5,902.08	\$18.76	\$2,401.28	\$63.25	\$8,096.00	
	Lower Existing Surface Inlet Slab Top by approximately 2.5" by removing one row of brick and reset with con-seal LS 1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,146.00	\$1,146.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,616.80	\$3,616.80	\$726.92	\$726.92	\$1,235.50	\$1,235.50	
	2x2 Surface Inlet, approx 30" depth, complete with heavy duty slab top frame and grate Ea 2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,240.00	\$4,480.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,855.60	\$5,711.20	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	
5 605	6" Underdrain, ADS double wall or approved equal, per plan LF 376	\$15.00	\$5,640.00	\$29.50	\$11,092.00	\$14.50	\$5,452.00	\$14.00	\$5,264.00	\$49.12	\$18,469.12	\$22.04	\$8,287.04	\$30.00	\$11,280.00	
6 609	6" wide x 16" deep Concrete Curb, Class S, Per Plan, Complete Including Asphalt Pavement Repair if required LF 720	\$30.00	\$21,600.00	\$27.00	\$19,440.00	\$44.00	\$31,680.00	\$70.00	\$50,400.00	\$46.94	\$33,796.80	\$28.19	\$20,296.80	\$34.90	\$25,128.00	
7 653	Topsoil furnished and placed, Kurtz Bros Growers Blend or approved	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$216.00	\$1,296.00	\$242.47	\$1,454.82	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$85.00	\$510.00	
	Turfstone Pavers with Aggregate Base and Fill, complete as per plan SF 1,100	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$31.00	\$34,100.00	\$34.75	\$38,225.00	\$39.23	\$43,153.00	\$32.32	\$35,552.00	\$24.13	\$26,543.00	\$19.00	\$20,900.00	
	ALT 1 BID TOTAL =		\$78,016.00		\$86,648.00		\$100,957.00		\$123,433.00		\$109,326.82		\$80,885.04		\$87,949.50	
					•									•		
	Ranking				1		2		3		4		5		6	
	Total for Base Bid and Alternate Bid		\$380,216.00		\$371,298.00		\$403,157.00		\$424,033.00		\$427,576.72		\$445,273.54		\$484,174.50	
	Percent above or below Estimate				-2.3%		6.0%		11.5%		12.5%		17.1%		27.3%	
	David B. Koch, P.E.															

Bid Proposal Check List	ESK Construction, LLC	G&G Concrete Construction, LLC	Heavy Highway Construction Co., LLC	Brennstuhl Construction, Inc.	Decker Construction Company	Strawser Paving Co.
Proposal submitted in entirety	No	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Proposal Completed Correctly	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
All spaces filled in properly	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Price for labor and material stated separately	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Total Price Checked	No-\$20 Error on Alternate Bid	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Non-collusion Affidavit Completed	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Corporation Affidavit Completed	No	Yes	No	Yes-Not Notarized	Yes	Yes
Affidavit of Personal Property Tax Liability Completed	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes-Not Notarized	Yes	Yes
Bid Guaranty and Contract Bond Completed	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Detailed Statement of Qualifications Included	No	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	No-"Detailed List Available Upon Request"
Sub-Contractors List Included	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Ohio DAS EEO Edge Sub-Contractors 5% Goal	Yes- 5% Adams Trucking	Yes- 5% Bridge Co (Trucking)	Yes- EDGE Certified Contractor	Using a Broker? Green Systems LED	5% Trucking TBD	Yes- 32 Trucking-5%
Ohio DAS EEO Certificate	Certificate for ESK Landscaping, not ESK Construction?	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes
Campaign Contributions Affidavit Signed & Notarized	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bond Amount	Amount Bid	Amount Bid	Amount Bid	Amount Bid	Amount Bid	Amount Bid
Bonding Agency	FCCI Insurance Company	Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Company	Merchants National Bonding, Inc.	Merchants National Bonding, Inc.	Cincinnati Insurance Company	Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
AM Best Rating	A	A++	A			
References Verified	Project experience was submitted for a different contractor whom an employee previously worked for but ESK Construction, LLC did not (City of Westlake, DiGioia-Suburban Excavating)	Project experience is well documented in Central Ohio and with many successful City of Bexley projects	Project experience is predominately as a sub-contractor working for others as the prime contractor			
Office Located in Central Ohio	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes